AGENDA
KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Board Room 1900 18th Avenue 2:00 p.m.
Kingsburg, CA 93631
February 17, 2016

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. SALUTE TO THE FLAG

3. ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A QUORUM

Member's Present

Members Absent

4. OTHERS PRESENT

5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion Second Vote

6. PUBLIC COMMENT

Public Comment
The Public Comment portion of the agenda provides an opportunity for the public to address the Governing Board on items within
the Board's jurisdiction and which are not already on the agenda. The Board of Education is prohibited by law from taking action on
matters discussed that are not on the agenda and no adverse conclusions should be drawn if the Board does not respond to public
comments made at this time. Concerns will be referred to the Superintendent’s office for review and response. Speakers should
limit their comments fo three (3) minutes. Twenty (20) minutes per issue will be alfowed. Any person who wishes to speak during
this time should rise and be recognized by the President. Speakers should state their name and the subject of their remarks. These
time limits may be extended by action of the Board as necessary.

Board Room Accessibllity: The Kingsburg Joint Union High School District encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in
the public meeting process. If you need a disability related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services to
participate in the public meeting, please contact the Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent at 897-7721 at least 48 hours
before the scheduled Board of Trustees mesting so that we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you [Government
Code § 54954.2; Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, § 202 (42 U.S.C. § 12132]

7. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
7.1 Regular Meeting — January 20, 2016
7.2 Special Meeting — February 3, 2016
7.3 Special Meeting — February 9, 2016
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10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

REPORTS

8.1 Superintendent’s Report

8.2 Principal's Report

8.3 Student Representative Report

8.4 Foreign Language Department Presentation
8.5 PBIS Presentation

8.6 Director of Student Services - LCAP

ACTION

9.1 Accounts Payable for Month 2015 .................. e T i P e R R A
9.2 Interdistrict Permit Requests — 2015-16 ..o bbb
9.3 Second Interim RePOrt 2015-T6 .. .viiieveiiiiiiesierirre i sar s esme s saeseeeesses s bbb a2ttt eb b
9.4 Updates- Board Policy ARBT144.1 ... ..o e ressems s b s s sisebiis
9.5 Wildlink Science OVEMIGNE THID .ooeveit et a s e bbbk
0.8 AVID TUIO M ceiiiieiiiei e et teesrets s v teeseeesarserevrnenesacnonesseesssssdhunss 1 K8 8L AESSSENTMIA TS o8 SH RS Ha s b paaeia s b ma sV bl
9.7 Life Coach — Kingsburg Alternative Education Center..........o.coovvviiriiriiiii i
9.8 Refinance of General Obligation Bonds from 2006 & 2008 ..........ccoivrrmmmemirirriie i,
9.9 Music Department VOIUNTEEIS ...ttt e e e

DISCUSSION

10.1 BOArd PONCY — 15 REAING ...vvv.eoveiisoevisssesssensssesssssesssesss sttt

WRITTEN INFORMATION

11.1 Student Body Fund Report for January 2016 .........ccovueiiiimmiimiiiimisesis s
11.2 Suspension Report for January 2016 ...........cccimimimmmsmsimsssmmssasssss s

CLOSED SESSION — Notice to Public (Closed Session Items Covered by Law May Be Requested Or Called For As
Per: Government  Codes: 54954.3; 54956.7; 54956.8; 54956.86; 54956.9 (a), (b), (c); 54956.95; 54957, 54957.6;
54957.8 and Education Codes: 48900; 49070.)

12.1 Staff Personnel: School SUbUDan DIriVEr ... e
12.2 Government Code Section 54956.9(b) CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
ANTICIPATED LITIGATION Significant Exposure to Litigation: Two (2) Case

From to

ITEMS FOR NEXT AGENDA
None

ADJOURNMENT

(Time)

FOR BOARD ACTION:

Motion Second Vote

Nagle: Thomsen: Jackson: Lunde: Serpa:
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9.1

ISSUE; Presentation of Accounts Payable for the month of January
2016.
ACTION: Presentation of Accounts Payable for the month of January.
RECOMMENDATION: Recommend approval.
FOR BOARD ACTION:
Motion Second Vote
Nagle: Thomsen: Jackson: Lunde: Serpa:

02-17-16 1



0100-General Fund

KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date: 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016
Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

Vendor | Warrant # ] Reference I Description I Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Ob---5i--Dp | Amount |

12-ACSA 511889362 PO-160063 ANNUAL DUES 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-530000-000-9978 520.67
Warrant Total: 520,67

Vendor Total: 520.67

1434-ALLIED ELECTRIC 511889363 PO-160504 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-430006-000-0000 802.07
Warrant Total: 802.07

Vendor Total: 802.07

1253-AMAZON.COM LLC 511889364 PO-160032 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 193.12
P0O-160032 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 95.91

P0O-160032 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 58.94

PO-160032 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 53,00

P0O-160467 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 488.64

PO-160439 SUPPLIES-OASIS 0100-00000-0-3200-1000-430000-002-0036 243,98

P0O-160439 SUPPLIES-OASIS 0100-00000-0-3200-1000-430000-002-0036 243,98

P0O-160439 SUPPLIES-OASIS 0100-00000-0-3200-1000-430000-002-0036 506.48

P0O-160444 SUPPLIES-DISTRICT 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 116.87

Warrant Total: 2,000,92

511891974 PO-160505 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 188.90

PO-160535 SUPPLIES-DISTRICT 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 18.01

P0O-160535 SUPPLIES-DISTRICT 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 35,96
CM-160011 RETURN 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 (99.53)

Warrant Total: 143.34

Vendor Total: 2,144.26

S83-AT&T 511889366 P0-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 0.60
PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 19.09

PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 18,18

PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 111.34

Warrant Total: 149.21

1766-AT&T 511889367 PO-160172 PHONES-DISTRICT {896} 0100-14000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 280.11
Warrant Total: 280.11

2219-AT&T 511889368 PO-160124 CHAIRLIFT 0100-14000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 37.58
Warrant Total: 37.58

583-AT&T 511891975 PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 702.85
PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 18.21

PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 10.13

PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 19.73

P0O-160064 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-3200-8100-590004-002-0000 29.19

PO-160064 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-3300-8100-590004-002-0000 29.20

P0Q-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 83.69

P0O-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 419.63

PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 48.29

PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 12,01

Warrant Total: 1,372.93



KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date: 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016
Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

I Vendor I Warrant # | Reference I Description [ Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Ob-----Si--Dp ' Amound
583-AT&T 511894671 PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 19.09
PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 18,18
PO-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 0.68
P0O-160502 PHONES-KHS 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-590004-001-0000 111.34
Warrant Total: 149.29
Vendor Total: 1,989.12
61-AUTOMATED OFFICE SYSTEMS 511889369 P0O-160334 COPIER MAINT-AG 0100-70100-0-3800-1000-560007-001-0000 143.48
P0O-160334 COPIER MAINT-AG 0100-35500-0-3800-1000-560007-001-0000 143.49
P0O-160334 COPIER MAINT-AG 0100-00000-0-3300-8100-560007-002-0000 74.15
Warrant Total: 361.12
Vendor Total: 361.12
501-BUSINESS CARD 511891976 PO-160433 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0000 2,274.95
Warrant Total: 2,274.95
511894672 P0O-160559 SUPPLIES-OPEN HOUSE 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 15.30
PO-160559 SUPPLIES-OPEN HOUSE 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 173.14
PO-160561 SUPPLIES-KAEC PBIS PARTY 0100-00000-0-3200-1000-430000-002-0036 334.88
PO-160583 CMC SOUTH ANNUAL CONF, 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-520000-001-0000 363.55
PO-160583 CMC SOUTH ANNUAL CONF. 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-520000-001-0000 445,25
PO-160583 CMC SOUTH ANNUAL CONF, 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-520000-001-0000 445.25
Warrant Total: 1,777.37
Vendor Total: 4,052.32
107-BUSWEST-FRESNO 511889370 PO-160552 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-00000-0-1110-3600-430024-001-0000 129.07
Warrant Total: 129.07
Vendor Total: 129,07
1586-CENTRAL VALLEY SUPPORT SERVICE 511894674 PO-160431 403B-COMPUTER SERVICE 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-580000-000-0000 35.00
Warrant Total: 35.00
Vendor Total: 35.00
1464-CENTRAL VALLEY SWEEPING LLC 511889372 P0-160127 SWEEPING 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-580036-000-0000 400.00
Warrant Total: 400,00
Vendor Total: 400.00
142-CHEVRON &TEXACO BUSINESS CARD 511889373 PO-160120 FUEL 0100-00000-0-1110-3600-430009-001-9957 1,607.22
Warrant Total: 1,607.22
511894675 PO-160120 FUEL 0100-00000-0-1110-3600-430009-001-9957 1,655.37
Warrant Total: 1,655.37
Vendor Total: 3,262.59
150-CITY OF KINGSBURG 511889374 PO-160066 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550009-000-0000 2,279.61
PO-160066 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-3200-8100-550009-002-0000 330.00
PO-160066 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-3300-8100-550009-002-0000 330.00
Warrant Total: 2,939.61
Vendor Total: 2,939.61



KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date: 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016

Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

| Vendor I Warrant # | Reference I Description I Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Ob-----Si--Dp | Amount |
2107-COMCAST CORPORATION 511894676 P0O-160067 INTERNET SERVICE 0100-14000-0-1110-1000-590008-001-0000 1,974.92
Warrant Total: 1,974.92
Vendor Total: 1,974.92
166-COMPREHENSIVE YOUTH SERVICES 511894677 PO-160432 SOCIAL WORK/COUSELING 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-580000-001-3103 4,444.16
Warrant Total: 4,444.16
Vendor Total: 4,444.16
191-DAKTRONICS INC. 511894678 PO-160393 REPAIR SCHOOL MARQUE STORM DAMAGED 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560019-000-0000 1,008.42
PO-160539 REPAIRS-STORM DAMAGE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560019-000-0000 2,019.00
Warrant Total: 3,027.42
Vendor Total: 3,027.42
2063-DBA: INTEGRATIVE BRAND 511889375 PO-160071 WEB SUPPORT 0100-14000-0-1110-1000-560043-001-0000 270.00
Warrant Total: 270,00
Vendor Total: 270,00
2096-DBA: PROACTIVE K-9's 511894679 PO-160430 CANINE DETECTION 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-580000-001-3107 250.00
Warrant Total: 250.00
Vendor Total: 250.00
2167-DBA: SEBASTIAN 511889376 PO-160093 SECURITY MONITORING 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560001-000-0000 29,95
Warrant Total: 29.95
Vendor Total; 29,95
2256-DBA; SOUTHERN CLASS 511891978 PO0-160577 SCHOOL BUS CLASS 0100-00000-0-1110-3600-580006-001-0000 525.00
Warrant Total: 525.00
Vendor Total: 625.00
1715-DBA: U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT 511889377 PO-160081 COPIER LEASE 0100-00000-0-3200-8100-560008-002-0000 185.59
PO-160443 COPIER-DISTRICT 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-560008-000-0000 130.95
PO-160081 COPIER LEASE 0100-14000-0-1110-1000-560008-001-0000 925,87
PO-160081 COPIER LEASE 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-560008-001-0000 218.45
Warrant Total: 1,460.86
Vendor Total: 1,460.86
2237-DBA:SIERRA PACKAGING SOLUTIONS 511894680 PO-160572 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-430006-000-0000 5,707.38
Warrant Total: 5,707.38
Vendor Total: 5,707.38
1454-DONOVAN, BRIAN 511894681 P0-160581 ARC EXPOSURE WORKSHOP 0100-35500-0-3800-1000-520000-001-0000 23,38
PO-160581 ARC EXPOSURE WORKSHOP 0100-70100-0-3800-1000-520000-001-0000 23.38
Warrant Total: 46.76
Vendor Total: 46.76
1776-ENGINEERSUPPLY LLC 511889378 PO-160513 SUPPLIES-AG 0100-35500-0-3800-1000-430000-001-0000 902.57
P0O-160513 SUPPLIES-AG 0100-70100-0-3800-1000-430000-001-0000 902.57
Warrant Total: 1,805.14
Vendor Total: 1,805,14



KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date; 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016
Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

I Vendor I Warrant # | Reference | Description ] Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Ob-----Si--Dp | Amount I
1261-ENNS, MIKE 511889379 PO-160069 COMPUTER SERVICES 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-580000-001-0037 4,032.48
Warrant Total: 4,032.48
Vendor Total: 4,032.48
263-ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 511894682 P0O-160585 RENTAL-ATHLETICS 0100-14000-0-1135-4200-560000-001-0000 312.54
P0O-160585 RENTAL-ATHLETICS 0100-14000-0-1135-4200-560000-001-0000 348.36
PO-160585 RENTAL-ATHLETICS 0100-14000-0-1135-4200-560000-001-0000 535.01
Warrant Total: 1,195.91
Vendor Total: 1,195.91
274-EWING (RRIGATION PRODUCTS INC. 511889380 PO-160312 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0000 70.50
Warrant Total: 70.50
511894683 P0-160487 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0000 2,110.36
Warrant Total: 2,110.36
Vendor Total: 2,180.86
1243-FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA INC 511889381 PO-160514 DEEP FREEZE RENEWAL 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-580000-001-3095 400.00
Warrant Total: 400,00
Vendor Total: 400.00
1367-G & K SERVICES 511889382 P0-160356 UNIFORM SERVICE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430023-000-0000 86.17
PO-160356 UNIFORM SERVICE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430023-000-0000 83.86
PO-160356 UNIFORM SERVICE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430023-000-0000 142.97
P0O-160356 UNIFORM SERVICE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430023-000-0000 92.15
PO-160356 UNIFORM SERVICE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430023-000-0000 92.15
PO-160070 JANITORIAL SERVICE 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550004-000-0000 75.85
PO-160070 JANITORIAL SERVICE 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550004-000-0000 97.74
P0O-160070 JANITORIAL SERVICE 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550004-000-0000 97.74
P0-160070 JANITORIAL SERVICE 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550004-000-0000 125.74
PO-160070 JANITORIAL SERVICE 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550004-000-0000 125.74
Warrant Total: 1,020.11
Vendor Total: 1,020.11
2185-HURD, REBECCA 511894684 P0-160482 CONSULTING 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-580034-001-0000 475.00
PO-160482 CONSULTING 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-580034-001-0000 1,187.50
Warrant Total: 1,662.50
Vendor Total: 1,662.50
2201-ILLUMINATE EDUCATION INC. 511894685 PO-160560 [LLUMINATE CONF. 0100-62640-0-1110-1000-520000-001-0000 1,196,00
Warrant Total: 1,196.00
Vendor Total: 1,196.00
1481-JOE'S BATTERY SERVICE 511889383 PO-160549 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0000 100.60
Warrant Total: 100.60
Vendor Tatal: 100.60



KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date: 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016
Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

I Vendor I Warrant # I Reference I Description I Fu---Re-—---Y~Gl---Fn-—0b-----5i--Dp J Amount |
989-KIMBALL MIDWEST 511894686 PO-160555 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0000 263.45
Warrant Total: 263.45
Vendor Total: 263.45
1460-KINGSBURG CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 511891979 PO-160576 AWARDS BANQUET 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-520000-000-0000 27.00
P0O-160576 AWARDS BANQUET 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-520000-000-0000 27.00
Warrant Total: 54.00
Vendor Total: 54,00
2138-MAILFINANCE INC. 511889384 PO-160085 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 0100-00000-0-0000-7300-590002-000-0000 706.33
Warrant Total: 706.33
Vendor Total: 706.33
2074-MENTORING MINDS LP 511894687 PO-160493 SUPPLIES-MATH 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 140.70
Warrant Total: 140,70
Vendor Total: 140.70
2083-MONOPRICE INC. 511889386 P0O-160534 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY 0100-00000-0-0000-7150-430000-000-0000 82.56
Warrant Total: 82,56
511894689 P0O-160568 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 20.16
Warrant Total: 20,16
Vendor Total: 102,72
1305-NAPA AUTO PARTS 511889387 PO-160073 SUPPLIES-MAINT/OPERATIONS 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-9960 219.67
Warrant Total: 219,67
Vendor Total: 219.67
547-NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE 511889388 PO-160339 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0030 675.76
Warrant Total: 675.76
Vendor Total: 675.76
S68-OFFICE DEPOT INC. 511889389 PO-160537 SUPPLIES-DISTRICT 0100-00000-0-0000-7300-430000-000-0000 126.36
PO-160472 SUPPLIES-CAREER CENTER 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 57.26
P0O-160472 SUPPLIES-CAREER CENTER 0100-14000-0-1110-2420-430000-001-0000 57.26
P0O-160521 SUPPLIES-ART 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 537.66
PO-160527 SUPPLIES-SPEC. ED. 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 70.13
PO-160528 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 174.34
PO-160537 SUPPLIES-DISTRICT 0100-00000-0-0000-7300-430000-000-0000 5101
Warrant Total: 1,074.02
511894690 PO-160557 SUPPLIES-ENGLISH 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 244,71
PO-160558 SUPPLIES-CAREER CENTER 0100-63000-0-1110-1000-430000-001-0000 21.90
Warrant Total: 266.61
Vendor Total; 1,340.63



KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date: 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016
Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

| Vendor | warrant # | Reference | Description [ Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Qb--—-Si--Dp | Amount |
584-PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. 511889390 PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 24.89
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 91,03
P0-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 84.22
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 1,983.71
P0-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 30.95
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 352.99
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 1,130.58
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 48.14
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 54.36
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 173.26
Warrant Total: 3,974.13
511894691 PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 45,51
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 36.11
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 2,297.74
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 65.22
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 66.70
P0O-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 182,77
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 280.88
PO-160075 UTILITIES-KHS 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-550001-000-0000 1,015.03
Warrant Total: 3,989.96
Vendor Total: 7,964.09
585-PACIFIC WEST CONTROLS INC, 511889391 P0-160112 HVAC MAINT SERVICE 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560010-000-0000 150.00
P0O-160547 REPAIRS-LIGHTNING STORM 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560019-000-0000 482,16
PO-160547 REPAIRS-LIGHTNING STORM 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560019-000-0000 6,664.84
Warrant Total: 7,297.00
Vendor Total; 7,297.00
439-PHILLIPS 66-CO./SYNCB 511889392 P0O-160563 FUEL-TRANSPORTATION 0100-00000-0-1110-3600-430009-001-9959 297.22
Warrant Total: 297.22
Vendor Total: 297.22
103-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC. 511894692 P0O-160409 SUPPLIES-MAINT 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-0000 37.71
Warrant Total: 37.71
Vendor Total: 37.711
2054-QUINN COMPANY 511894693 PO0-160586 EQUIPMENT 0100-00000-0-0000-8200-640004-000-0000 32,251,05
Warrant Total:  32,251.05
Vendor Total:  32,251.05
644-REDNECK TRAILER SUPPLY 511889393 P0-160536 SUPPLIES-AG 0100-00000-0-1132-1000-430000-001-1132 1,427.65
Warrant Total: 1,427.65
511894694 PO-160536 SUPPLIES-AG 0100-00000-0-1132-1000-430000-001-1132 22,86
P0-160536 SUPPLIES-AG 0100-00000-0-1132-1000-430000-001-1132 470.65
Warrant Total: 493.51
Vendor Total: 1,921.16



KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Issue Date: 01/01/2016 thru 01/31/2016
Regular Meeting February 17, 2016

I Vendor I Warrant # | Reference ] Description I Fu---Re----Y-Gl-—-Fn---Ob---Si--Dp | Amount |
724-SISC 511890173  PV-160017 ROGERS* 0100-00000-0-3300-1000-340100-002-0000 1,498.40
PV-160017 BOARD 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-340200-000-0000 9,873.90
PV-160017 DEMARIS 0100-14000-0-1145-1000-370100-001-2017 1,827.80
PV-160017 CRAIG 0100-00000-0-1143-1000-370100-001-2010 1,849.80
PV-160017 FOLETTA 0100-00000-0-1167-1000-370100-001-2033 1,470.80